
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.1971- IE-3M-67/2017 Date: 27/07/18
Corrigendum

The present place of posting as mentioned in Column 'C' in Sl. No. 122 in this Department's
Notification No. 20-IE dated 19.03.2018 read with the Memo No. 706/1(12)-IE dated 19.03.2018 in
respect of Sri Harihar Barik will be read as 'BIDYADHARI DRAINAGE DIVISION, BARASAT'
insteadof'BASIRHAT IRRIGATION DIVISION, BASIRHAT'.

Other contents of the Notification will remain unchanged.

No.197111(12)-IE-3M-67/2017

6d~
Joint Secretaryto the

Governmentof West Bengal
Date: 27/07/18

Copy forwarded for informationand necessaryaction to:-
1. PrincipalAccountantGeneral(A&E),W.B.,TreasuryBuildings,Kolkata- 700001
2. Chief Engineer , I&W. Dte.

3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-OfficioChief Engineer, I&EDirectorate,
JalasampadBhavan, 4thfloor, Bidhannagar,Kolkata-700091.

4. SuperintendingEngineer , I& WDte.

5. Pay& Account OfficerlTreasuryOfficer .
6. P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & WDepartment.
7. Sr. P.A to A.C.S., 1& WDepartment.
8. P.A to Secretary, I&WDepartment.
9. ExecutiveEngineer. 1& WDirectorate.

.J6. ExecutiveEngineer, D.V.C. StudyCell &Nodal OfficerE-Govemance, Jalasampad

Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091with the request to upload this Order to the
Department's website.

11. SriHariharBarik, Junior Engineer (Civil), I&WDte.
12. GuardFile.

Joint Secretaryto the
Governmentof WestBengal


